Post Agenda for Mar 4 2014 Regular Scheduled Convention & Visitors Bureau Meeting

Members Present: Ronal Graham, Chairman

Raye Brooks, Vice-Chairman Ron Henderson, Director Priscilla DeWitt, Director Nick Millwood, Director

Members Absent:

- 1. CVB Board voted to approve minutes from February 4, 2014 meeting.
- 2. CVB Board voted to adopt the text of Article 1, Section 4 of the CVB Bylaws as the mission statement of the Convention and Visitors Bureau.
- 3. CVB Board voted to approve the publication of meeting post-agendas on the City Website.
- 4. CVB Board voted to begin development of a plan to host a job fair event at the Ringgold Depot.
- 5. CVB Board tabled item F. Involve Youth until the following meeting.
- 6. CVB Board voted to approve purchase of a remote controlled camera vehicle for the purpose of marketing outdoor events with a budget of \$1500.00.
- 7. CVB Board tabled item H. Wifi for Downtown until the following meeting.
- 8. CVB Board voted to adjourn.